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RAILWAY

V=74 £-7 48 BNSF 4022
GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

OATS - BNSF DIRECT - ND/MB/MN TO VARIOUS DESTINATIONS

OATS - BNSF DIRECT - ND/MB/MN/SD TO VARIOUS DESTINATIONS

GENERAL RULES

¢ Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

¢ Price applies in U.S. Funds.

¢ Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed.

¢ Price authority is subject to change without notice.

e Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

e The Transportation Contract number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to ensure accurate billing.

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

e Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

01133 OATS

EQUIPMENT

HI CUBE PVT HOPPER  HI CUBE PVT HOPPER  Price applies in shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
1/120 1/120 Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in
the UMLER with a 5001 cubic feet capacity or greater. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

LO CUBE PVT HOPPER LO CUBE PVT HOPPER  Price applies in shipper owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage Allowance payments will not apply.
1/120 1/120 Price applies if minimum tender is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with
a 5000 cubic feet capacity or less. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).

HI CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER Price applies in railroad owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.
1/120 1/120 Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in
the UMLER with a 5001 cubic feet capacity or greater. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
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CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

LO CUBE RR HOPPER

LO CUBE RR HOPPER

Price applies in railroad owned or leased covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Mileage Allowance payments will not apply.

1/120 1/120 Price applies if minimum tender is 1 car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in the UMLER with
a 5000 cubic feet capacity or less. (See item 12164 of this tariff for governing provisions).
PRIVATE HOPPERS 1/120
LO CUBE PVT HI CUBE PVT HOPPER

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE HOPPER 1/120 11120

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR FT 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP + WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,

TX +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR  KANSAS CITY, KS MO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,213 PC $3,570 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR MSP Group + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $1,496 PC $1,662 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,213 PC $3,570 PC
GRP + MO, IL +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR TX Gulf Group + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR TX PANHANDLE GROUP + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,549 PC $5,054 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,172 PC $7,969 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,881 PC $4,312 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,930 PC $5,478 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,213 PC $3,570 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR HAVELOCK, NE 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,907 PC $4,341 PC
GRP +
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RATE ITEM PRICE LIST
LO CUBE PVT HI CUBE PVT HOPPER
ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE HOPPER 1/120 1120
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,027 PC $6,697 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ~ BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,360 PC $5,955 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR  CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,741 PC $6,379 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,103 PC $5,670 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,103 PC $5,670 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,693 PC $6,326 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR ~ SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,789 PC $6,432 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,406 PC $4,895 PC
GRP +
4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,039 PC $2,265 PC
GRP +
Dickinson Group TX PANHANDLE GROUP + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
Dickinson Group EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,409 PC $7,121 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 FT 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,
TX +
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 KANSAS CITY, KS MO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,690 PC $4,100 PC
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ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE  CI  popamr o HICUBE FUT HOPPER
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 MSP Group + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,263 PC $3,626 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC
MO, IL +

GRP 3 - 4022 41359 TX Gulf Group + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 TX PANHANDLE GROUP + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,268 PC $8,075 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,455 PC $6,061 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,313 PC $4,792 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,503 PC $6,114 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 PADUCAH, KY 01133-OATS BNSF Direct A $4,676 PC $5,195 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,785 PC $4,206 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,600 PC $7,333 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,837 PC $6,485 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,932 PC $6,591 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,314 PC $7,015 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,409 PC $7,121 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,628 PC $6,253 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,266 PC $6,962 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
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GRP 3 - 4022 41359 VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,502 PC $3,891 PC
GRP 3 - 4022 41359 SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,359 PC $3,732 PC
KANSAS CITY, KS MO + HOUSTON, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,301 PC $4,779 PC
MSP Group + Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
MSP Group + FT 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,
TX +
MSP Group + KANSAS CITY, KS MO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,070 PC $3,411 PC
MSP Group + ST LOUIS / E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,547 PC $3,941 PC
MO, IL +
MSP Group + TX Gulf Group + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
MSP Group + TX PANHANDLE GROUP + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
MSP Group + Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,119 PC $4,577 PC
MSP Group + STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,029 PC $7,810 PC
MSP Group + DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
MSP Group + KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,723 PC $3,025 PC
MSP Group + CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,691 PC $2,990 PC
MSP Group + PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,787 PC $5,319 PC
MSP Group + GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
MSP Group + JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
MSP Group + ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,547 PC $3,941 PC
MSP Group + BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,453 PC $4,948 PC
MSP Group + TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,692 PC $5,213 PC
MSP Group + BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,884 PC $6,538 PC
MSP Group + ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
MSP Group + SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
MSP Group + MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,453 PC $4,948 PC
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MSP Group + BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
MSP Group + CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,963 PC $5,514 PC
MSP Group + CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
MSP Group + CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
MSP Group + EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,455 PC $6,061 PC
MSP Group + EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,960 PC $5,511 PC
MSP Group + HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,550 PC $6,167 PC
MSP Group + SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,646 PC $6,273 PC
MSP Group + VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,024 PC $4,471 PC
MSP Group + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,071 PC $2,301 PC
MSP Group + SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $1,451 PC $1,612 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC FRESNO, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,124 PC $7,916 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC PERRIS, CA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,697 PC $8,552 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,838 PC $7,598 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC HOPMERE, OR 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,503 PC $6,114 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC PORTLAND, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC SPOKANE, WA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
FORT ST JOHN, BC EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + FRESNO, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,360 PC $5,955 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + PERRIS, CA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,837 PC $6,485 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + HOPMERE, OR 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,927 PC $3,252 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + PORTLAND, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,545 PC $2,828 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + SPOKANE, WA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,879 PC $3,199 PC
KEOKUK, IA EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,850 PC $6,500 PC
GLADSTONE, IL EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,580 PC $6,200 PC
EMERSON, MB + Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
EMERSON, MB + KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,452 PC $3,835 PC
EMERSON, MB + MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
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EMERSON, MB + ST LOUIS/E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,929 PC $4,365 PC
MO, IL

EMERSON, MB + TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
EMERSON, MB + TX PANHANDLE GROUP 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
EMERSON, MB + Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
EMERSON, MB + DINUBA, CA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,506 PC $8,340 PC
EMERSON, MB + STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,506 PC $8,340 PC
EMERSON, MB + DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
EMERSON, MB + CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,072 PC $4,524 PC
EMERSON, MB + PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,264 PC $5,849 PC
EMERSON, MB + GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
EMERSON, MB + JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
EMERSON, MB + ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,452 PC $3,835 PC
EMERSON, MB + BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
EMERSON, MB + TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
EMERSON, MB + BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
EMERSON, MB + ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
EMERSON, MB + MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
EMERSON, MB + BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
EMERSON, MB + BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,693 PC $6,326 PC
EMERSON, MB + CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,075 PC $6,750 PC
EMERSON, MB + CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
EMERSON, MB + EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,170 PC $6,856 PC
EMERSON, MB + EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,389 PC $5,988 PC
EMERSON, MB + FT WORTH, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
EMERSON, MB + HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,027 PC $6,697 PC
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EMERSON, MB + SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
EMERSON, MB + SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,123 PC $6,803 PC
EMERSON, MB + VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
EMERSON, MB + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,404 PC $3,782 PC
EMERSON, MB + SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,118 PC $3,464 PC
LETELLIER, MB KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,954 PC $3,282 PC
LETELLIER, MB CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,250 PC $4,722 PC
LETELLIER, MB CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,116 PC $5,684 PC
LETELLIER, MB EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,389 PC $5,988 PC
MAKWA, MB DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
MAKWA, MB HAVELOCK, NE 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,047 PC $3,385 PC
MAKWA, MB CHILLICOTHE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,423 PC $4,914 PC
MORRIS, MB KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,452 PC $3,835 PC
MORRIS, MB KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,152 PC $3,502 PC
MORRIS, MB CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,072 PC $4,524 PC
MORRIS, MB DULUTH, MN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,118 PC $3,464 PC
MORRIS, MB MINNEAPOLIS, MN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
MORRIS, MB HAVELOCK, NE 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,047 PC $3,385 PC
MORRIS, MB BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
MORRIS, MB ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
MORRIS, MB OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
MORRIS, MB SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
MORRIS, MB MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
MORRIS, MB CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,314 PC $5,904 PC
MORRIS, MB EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,389 PC $5,988 PC
MORRIS, MB HOUSTON, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
MORRIS, MB TEMPLE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
MORRIS, MB VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
MORRIS, MB COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,404 PC $3,782 PC
MORRIS, MB SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,118 PC $3,464 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
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WINNIPEG, MB + KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,452 PC $3,835 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,929 PC $4,365 PC
MO, IL

WINNIPEG, MB + TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + TX PANHANDLE GROUP 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,506 PC $8,340 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,152 PC $3,502 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,072 PC $4,524 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + QUINCY, IL 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,420 PC $3,800 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,264 PC $5,849 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,785 PC $4,206 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,073 PC $5,637 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,644 PC $5,160 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,598 PC $6,220 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,693 PC $6,326 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,314 PC $5,904 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,075 PC $6,750 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
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WINNIPEG, MB + EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,270 PC $5,856 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + EL PASO, TX + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $5,270 PC $5,856 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + FT WORTH, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,027 PC $6,607 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,123 PC $6,803 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + COCHRANE, Wi 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,183 PC $3,537 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,118 PC $3,464 PC

NOYES, MN + MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
NOYES, MN + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,404 PC $3,782 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN+  Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN + ST LOUIS, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,785 PC $4,206 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN +  MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $4,506 PC $5,107 PC

SHELBY, MT CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,081 PC $7,868 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,690 PC $4,100 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,407 PC $3,785 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC

MO, IL
BOTTINEAU, ND TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND TX PANHANDLE GROUP 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,825 PC $5,361 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,268 PC $8,075 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,455 PC $6,061 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,345 PC $3,717 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,456 PC $4,951 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,503 PC $6,114 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
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BOTTINEAU, ND TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND HAVELOCK, NE 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,285 PC $3,650 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,600 PC $7,333 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,562 PC $5,069 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,023 PC $5,581 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,837 PC $6,485 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,932 PC $6,591 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CHILLICOTHE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,742 PC $5,269 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,584 PC $6,204 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,314 PC $7,015 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,409 PC $7,121 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,628 PC $6,253 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND FT WORTH, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,266 PC $6,962 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND LUBBOCK, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,693 PC $6,325 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,382 PC $4,869 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,645 PC $4,050 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,502 PC $3,891 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,332 PC $3,702 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + IRONDALE, CO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,186 PC $5,762 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + SIOUX CITY, IA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,901 PC $3,223 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + DULUTH, MN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,680 PC $2,978 PC
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GRAND FORKS, ND + MINNEAPOLIS, MN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,619 PC $2,910 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,573 PC $5,081 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,573 PC $5,081 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,907 PC $5,452 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,621 PC $5,134 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,527 PC $6,141 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,107 PC $5,674 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,246 PC $5,829 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + HEIDENHEIMER, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,461 PC $4,957 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + HOUSTON, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,901 PC $5,446 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,453 PC $4,948 PC
GRAND FORKS, ND + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,611 PC $2,901 PC
NORTHGATE, ND SHAWNEE, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,942 PC $5,491 PC
RUGBY, ND Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
RUGBY, ND KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,690 PC $4,100 PC
RUGBY, ND MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,407 PC $3,785 PC
RUGBY, ND ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC
MO, IL

RUGBY, ND TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
RUGBY, ND TX PANHANDLE GROUP 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
RUGBY, ND Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC
RUGBY, ND STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,268 PC $8,075 PC
RUGBY, ND DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,455 PC $6,061 PC
RUGBY, ND CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,456 PC $4,951 PC
RUGBY, ND PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,503 PC $6,114 PC
RUGBY, ND GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
RUGBY, ND JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
RUGBY, ND ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC
RUGBY, ND ST LOUIS, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,167 PC $4,630 PC
RUGBY, ND BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
RUGBY, ND TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,121 PC $5,690 PC
RUGBY, ND BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,600 PC $7,333 PC
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RUGBY, ND ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND MIDWEST CITY, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
RUGBY, ND BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,837 PC $6,485 PC
RUGBY, ND BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,932 PC $6,591 PC
RUGBY, ND CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,314 PC $7,015 PC
RUGBY, ND CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
RUGBY, ND EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,409 PC $7,121 PC
RUGBY, ND EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,628 PC $6,253 PC
RUGBY, ND FT WORTH, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,978 PC $5,531 PC
RUGBY, ND HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,266 PC $6,962 PC
RUGBY, ND SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
RUGBY, ND SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,361 PC $7,068 PC
RUGBY, ND VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,739 PC $5,266 PC
RUGBY, ND COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,645 PC $4,050 PC
RUGBY, ND SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,502 PC $3,891 PC
WATERTOWN, SD Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
WATERTOWN, SD KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,070 PC $3,411 PC
WATERTOWN, SD MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,641 PC $2,934 PC
WATERTOWN, SD ST LOUIS / E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,547 PC $3,941 PC
MO, IL
WATERTOWN, SD TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
WATERTOWN, SD TX PANHANDLE GROUP 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
WATERTOWN, SD Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,215 PC $4,683 PC
WATERTOWN, SD STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,124 PC $7,916 PC
WATERTOWN, SD DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,835 PC $5,372 PC
WATERTOWN, SD KEOKUK, IA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,858 PC $3,175 PC
WATERTOWN, SD CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,690 PC $4,100 PC
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WATERTOWN, SD PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,883 PC $5,425 PC
WATERTOWN, SD GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,692 PC $5,213 PC
WATERTOWN, SD JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,692 PC $5,213 PC
WATERTOWN, SD ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,404 PC $3,782 PC
WATERTOWN, SD BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
WATERTOWN, SD TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,501 PC $5,001 PC
WATERTOWN, SD BERINO, NM 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,980 PC $6,644 PC
WATERTOWN, SD ARDMORE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD MADILL, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD OKLAHOMA CITY, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD ROFF, OK 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD MEMPHIS, TN + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,262 PC $4,736 PC
WATERTOWN, SD BRADY, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,216 PC $5,796 PC
WATERTOWN, SD BROWNSVILLE, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,312 PC $5,902 PC
WATERTOWN, SD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,693 PC $6,326 PC
WATERTOWN, SD CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,596 PC $5,107 PC
WATERTOWN, SD EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,550 PC $6,167 PC
WATERTOWN, SD EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,008 PC $5,564 PC
WATERTOWN, SD FT WORTH, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,358 PC $4,842 PC
WATERTOWN, SD HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,646 PC $6,273 PC
WATERTOWN, SD SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,741 PC $6,379 PC
WATERTOWN, SD VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,119 PC $4,577 PC
WATERTOWN, SD COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,022 PC $3,358 PC
WATERTOWN, SD SUPERIOR, WI + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,736 PC $3,040 PC
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CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

RAILROAD HOPPERS 1/120

ORIGIN

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

DESTINATION

Comanche Group

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR FT
GRP + WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,
TX +

KANSAS CITY, KS MO +

MSP Group +

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS

MO, IL +
TX Gulf Group +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR TX PANHANDLE GROUP +

Temple Group

STOCKTON, CA +

DENVER, CO +

CHICAGO, IL +

PITTSBURG, KS

GOLDEN CITY, MO

JOPLIN, MO

ST JOSEPH, MO

BYHALIA, MS

TUPELO, MS

HAVELOCK, NE

BERINO, NM

ARDMORE, OK +

COMMODITY

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$4,914 PC

$4,676 PC

$3,483 PC

$1,766 PC

$3,483 PC

$4,914 PC

$4,819 PC

$4,532 PC

$7,442 PC

$5,153 PC

$4,151 PC

$5,200 PC

$5,009 PC

$5,009 PC

$3,483 PC

$4,866 PC

$5,105 PC

$4,177 PC

$6,297 PC

$4,676 PC

1/120
$5,460 PC

$5,195 PC

$3,870 PC

$1,962 PC

$3,870 PC

$5,460 PC

$5,354 PC

$5,036 PC

$8,269 PC

$5,725 PC

$4,612 PC

$5,778 PC

$5,566 PC

$5,566 PC

$3,870 PC

$5,407 PC

$5,672 PC

$4,641 PC

$6,997 PC

$5,195 PC

EFFECTIVE DATE 02/21/2025
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025
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Y ————
RAILWAY

GRAINS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR
GRP +

Dickinson Group
Dickinson Group
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359

GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359

DESTINATION

MADILL, OK +

MIDWEST CITY, OK

MUSKOGEE, OK +

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +

ROFF, OK

SHAWNEE, OK

MEMPHIS, TN +

BROWNSVILLE, TX +

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX

CORSICANA, TX

EAGLE PASS, TX +

EL PASO, TX +

HONDO, TX

SAN ANGELO JCT, TX

VALLEY VIEW, TX

COCHRANE, WI

TX PANHANDLE GROUP +
EAGLE PASS, TX +
Comanche Group
FT

WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,
TX +

KANSAS CITY, KS MO +
MSP Group +

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS
MO, IL +

COMMODITY

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

ROUTE

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$4,676 PC

$4,676 PC

$4,676 PC

$4,676 PC

$4,676 PC

$5,009 PC

$4,866 PC

$5,630 PC

$6,011 PC

$4,914 PC

$5,373 PC

$5,373 PC

$5,963 PC

$6,059 PC

$4,676 PC

$2,309 PC

$5,391 PC
$6,679 PC
$5,486 PC
$4,914 PC

$3,960 PC
$3,533 PC
$4,437 PC

1120
$5,195 PC

$5,195 PC

$5,195 PC

$5,195 PC

$5,195 PC

$5,566 PC

$5,407 PC

$6,255 PC

$6,679 PC

$5,460 PC

$5,970 PC

$5,970 PC

$6,626 PC

$6,732 PC

$5,195 PC

$2,565 PC

$5,990 PC
$7,421 PC
$6,096 PC
$5,460 PC

$4,400 PC
$3,926 PC
$4,930 PC

EFFECTIVE DATE 02/21/2025
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025
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RAILWAY

GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359
GRP 3 - 4022 41359

GRP 3 - 4022 41359

DESTINATION

TX Gulf Group +

TX PANHANDLE GROUP +

Temple Group
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
CHICAGO, IL +
PITTSBURG, KS
PADUCAH, KY
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK
MUSKOGEE, OK +
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +
ROFF, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
BRADY, TX
BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
FT WORTH, TX +
HONDO, TX
SAN ANGELO JCT, TX

VALLEY VIEW, TX

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$5,486 PC

$5,391 PC
$5,009 PC
$7,538 PC
$5,725 PC
$4,583 PC
$5,773 PC
$4,946 PC
$5,582 PC
$5,582 PC
$4,055 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,391 PC
$6,870 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,153 PC
$6,107 PC
$6,202 PC
$6,584 PC
$5,486 PC
$6,679 PC
$5,898 PC
$5,248 PC
$6,536 PC
$6,631 PC
$4,914 PC

1120
$6,096 PC

$5,990 PC
$5,566 PC
$8,375 PC
$6,361 PC
$5,092 PC
$6,414 PC
$5,495 PC
$6,202 PC
$6,202 PC
$4,506 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,990 PC
$7,633 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,725 PC
$6,785 PC
$6,891 PC
$7,315 PC
$6,096 PC
$7,421 PC
$6,553 PC
$5,831 PC
$7,262 PC
$7,368 PC
$5,460 PC

EFFECTIVE DATE 02/21/2025
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025
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RAILWAY

GRAINS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN

MSP Group +

MSP Group +

MSP Group +

MSP Group +

MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +
MSP Group +

MSP Group +

MSP Group +

GRP 3 - 4022 41359

KANSAS CITY, KS MO +

DESTINATION

GRP 3 - 4022 41359 COCHRANE, WI

SUPERIOR, WI +

HOUSTON, TX +

Comanche Group
FT

WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW,
TX +

KANSAS CITY, KS MO +

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS
MO, IL +

TX Gulf Group +
TX PANHANDLE GROUP +
Temple Group
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
KEOKUK, IA
CHICAGO, IL +
PITTSBURG, KS
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK
MUSKOGEE, OK +
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +
ROFF, OK
SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +

BROWNSVILLE, TX +

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$3,772 PC

$3,629 PC
$4,571 PC
$4,771 PC
$4,532 PC

$3,340 PC
$3,817 PC

$4,771 PC
$4,771 PC
$4,389 PC
$7,299 PC
$5,009 PC
$2,993 PC
$2,961 PC
$5,057 PC
$4,866 PC
$4,866 PC
$3,817 PC
$4,723 PC
$4,962 PC
$6,154 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,532 PC
$4,866 PC
$4,723 PC
$5,486 PC

1120
$4,191 PC

$4,032 PC
$5,079 PC
$5,301 PC
$5,036 PC

$3,711 PC
$4,241 PC

$5,301 PC
$5,301 PC
$4,877 PC
$8,110 PC
$5,566 PC
$3,325 PC
$3,290 PC
$5,619 PC
$5,407 PC
$5,407 PC
$4,241 PC
$5,248 PC
$5,513 PC
$6,838 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,036 PC
$5,407 PC
$5,248 PC
$6,096 PC

EFFECTIVE DATE
EXPIRATION DATE

02/21/2025
09/30/2025
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== BNSF 4022

Y ————

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE I e S
MSP Group + CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,233 PC $5,814 PC
MSP Group + CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,868 PC $6,520 PC
MSP Group + CORSICANA, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,771 PC $5,301 PC
MSP Group + EAGLE PASS, TX + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $5,725 PC $6,361 PC
MSP Group + EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,230 PC $5,811 PC
MSP Group + HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,820 PC $6,467 PC
MSP Group + SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,916 PC $6,573 PC
MSP Group + VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,204 PC $4,771 PC
MSP Group + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $2,341 PC $2,601 PC
MSP Group + SUPERIOR, Wi + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $1,721 PC $1,912 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC FRESNO, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,394 PC $8,216 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC PERRIS, CA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,967 PC $8,852 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,108 PC $7,898 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,868 PC $6,520 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC HOPMERE, OR 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,773 PC $6,414 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC PORTLAND, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,301 PC $5,990 PC
DAWSON CREEK, BC SPOKANE, WA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,868 PC $6,520 PC
FORT ST JOHN, BC EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,868 PC $6,520 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + FRESNO, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,630 PC $6,255 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + PERRIS, CA 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,107 PC $6,785 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,105 PC $5,672 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + EUGENE, OR + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $3,202 PC $3,658 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + HOPMERE, OR 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,197 PC $3,552 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC+  PORTLAND, OR + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $2,815 PC $3,128 PC
NEW WESTMINSTER, BC + SPOKANE, WA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,149 PC $3,499 PC
KEOKUK, IA EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,120 PC $6,800 PC
GLADSTONE, IL EUGENE, OR + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,850 PC $6,500 PC
EMERSON, MB + Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,248 PC $5,831 PC
EMERSON, MB + KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,722 PC $4,135 PC
EMERSON, MB + MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,202 PC $3,658 PC
EMERSON, MB + ST LOUIS / E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,199 PC $4,665 PC

MO, IL
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RAILWAY

GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +

EMERSON, MB +

DESTINATION

TX Gulf Group

TX PANHANDLE GROUP

Temple Group
DINUBA, CA
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
CHICAGO, IL +
PITTSBURG, KS
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK
MUSKOGEE, OK +
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +
ROFF, OK
SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
BRADY, TX
BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
FT WORTH, TX +
HONDO, TX

SAGINAW, TX

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$5,248 PC

$5,153 PC
$4,866 PC
$7,776 PC
$7,776 PC
$5,486 PC
$4,342 PC
$5,534 PC
$5,343 PC
$5,343 PC
$3,722 PC
$4,914 PC
$5,153 PC
$6,631 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,343 PC
$4,914 PC
$5,868 PC
$5,963 PC
$6,345 PC
$5,248 PC
$6,440 PC
$5,659 PC
$5,009 PC
$6,297 PC
$4,771 PC

1120
$5,831 PC

$5,725 PC
$5,407 PC
$8,640 PC
$8,640 PC
$6,096 PC
$4,824 PC
$6,149 PC
$5,937 PC
$5,937 PC
$4,135 PC
$5,460 PC
$5,725 PC
$7,368 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,937 PC
$5,460 PC
$6,520 PC
$6,626 PC
$7,050 PC
$5,831 PC
$7,156 PC
$6,288 PC
$5,566 PC
$6,997 PC
$5,301 PC
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RAILWAY

GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
EMERSON, MB +
LETELLIER, MB
LETELLIER, MB
LETELLIER, MB
LETELLIER, MB

MAKWA, MB
MAKWA, MB
MAKWA, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
MORRIS, MB
WINNIPEG, MB +

WINNIPEG, MB +

DESTINATION
SAN ANGELO JCT, TX
VALLEY VIEW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SUPERIOR, WI +
KEOKUK, IA
CHICAGO, IL +
CLEBURNE, TX
EL PASO, TX +
DENVER, CO +
HAVELOCK, NE
CHILLICOTHE, TX
KANSAS CITY, KS MO
KEOKUK, IA
CHICAGO, IL +
DULUTH, MN +
MINNEAPOLIS, MN +
HAVELOCK, NE
BERINO, NM

ARDMORE, OK +

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +

SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
CLEBURNE, TX
EL PASO, TX +
HOUSTON, TX +
TEMPLE, TX
VALLEY VIEW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SUPERIOR, WI +
Comanche Group

KANSAS CITY, KS MO

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$6,393 PC

$4,771 PC
$3,674 PC
$3,388 PC
$3,224 PC
$4,520 PC
$5,386 PC
$5,659 PC
$5,486 PC
$3,317 PC
$4,693 PC
$3,722 PC
$3,422 PC
$4,342 PC
$3,388 PC
$3,292 PC
$3,317 PC
$6,631 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,343 PC
$4,914 PC
$5,584 PC
$5,659 PC
$5,248 PC
$4,866 PC
$4,771 PC
$3,674 PC
$3,388 PC
$5,248 PC
$3,722 PC

1120
$7,103 PC

$5,301 PC
$4,082 PC
$3,764 PC
$3,582 PC
$5,022 PC
$5,984 PC
$6,288 PC
$6,096 PC
$3,685 PC
$5,214 PC
$4,135 PC
$3,802 PC
$4,824 PC
$3,764 PC
$3,658 PC
$3,685 PC
$7,368 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,937 PC
$5,460 PC
$6,204 PC
$6,288 PC
$5,831 PC
$5,407 PC
$5,301 PC
$4,082 PC
$3,764 PC
$5,831 PC
$4,135 PC
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RAILWAY

GRAINS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +

WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +
WINNIPEG, MB +

WINNIPEG, MB +

DESTINATION

MSP Group

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS

MO, IL
TX Gulf Group

TX PANHANDLE GROUP

Temple Group
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
KEOKUK, IA
CHICAGO, IL +
QUINCY, IL
PITTSBURG, KS
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK

MUSKOGEE, OK +

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +

ROFF, OK
SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +

BRADY, TX

BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CLEBURNE, TX
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX

EAGLE PASS, TX +

COMMODITY

01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$3,292 PC

$4,199 PC

$5,248 PC
$5,153 PC
$4,866 PC
$7,776 PC
$5,486 PC
$3,422 PC
$4,342 PC
$3,690 PC
$5,534 PC
$5,343 PC
$5,343 PC
$4,055 PC
$4,914 PC
$5,153 PC
$6,631 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,009 PC
$5,343 PC
$4,914 PC
$5,868 PC
$5,963 PC
$5,584 PC
$6,345 PC
$5,248 PC
$6,440 PC

1120
$3,658 PC

$4,665 PC

$5,831 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,407 PC
$8,640 PC
$6,096 PC
$3,802 PC
$4,824 PC
$4,100 PC
$6,149 PC
$5,937 PC
$5,937 PC
$4,506 PC
$5,460 PC
$5,725 PC
$7,368 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,566 PC
$5,937 PC
$5,460 PC
$6,520 PC
$6,626 PC
$6,204 PC
$7,050 PC
$5,831 PC
$7,156 PC
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GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE I e S
WINNIPEG, MB + EL PASO, TX + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,540 PC $6,156 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + FT WORTH, TX + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $5,009 PC $5,566 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + HONDO, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,297 PC $6,997 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SAGINAW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,771 PC $5,301 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SAN ANGELO JCT, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $6,393 PC $7,103 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + VALLEY VIEW, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,771 PC $5,301 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + COCHRANE, WI 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,453 PC $3,837 PC
WINNIPEG, MB + SUPERIOR, Wi + 01133-0ATS BNSF Direct $3,388 PC $3,764 PC

NOYES, MN + MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,292 PC $3,658 PC
NOYES, MN + COCHRANE, Wi 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,674 PC $4,082 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN + Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,105 PC $5,672 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN + ST LOUIS, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,055 PC $4,506 PC

THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN + MUSKOGEE, OK + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,866 PC $5,407 PC

SHELBY, MT CLEBURNE, TX 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,351 PC $8,168 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND Comanche Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,486 PC $6,096 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND KANSAS CITY, KS MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,960 PC $4,400 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND MSP Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,677 PC $4,085 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND STLOUIS/ E ST LOUIS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,437 PC $4,930 PC

MO, IL
BOTTINEAU, ND TX Gulf Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,486 PC $6,096 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND TX PANHANDLE GROUP ~ 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,005 PC $5,661 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND Temple Group 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,105 PC $5,672 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND STOCKTON, CA + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $7,538 PC $8,375 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND DENVER, CO + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,725 PC $6,361 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND KEOKUK, 1A 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $3,615 PC $4,017 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND CHICAGO, IL + 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,726 PC $5,251 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND PITTSBURG, KS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,773 PC $6,414 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND GOLDEN CITY, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,582 PC $6,202 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND JOPLIN, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,582 PC $6,202 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND ST JOSEPH, MO 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $4,437 PC $4,930 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND BYHALIA, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,153 PC $5,725 PC
BOTTINEAU, ND TUPELO, MS 01133-OATS BNSF Direct $5,391 PC $5,990 PC
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RAILWAY

GRAINS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND
BOTTINEAU, ND

GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +

GRAND FORKS, ND +

DESTINATION
HAVELOCK, NE
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK
MUSKOGEE, OK +

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +

ROFF, OK
SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +

BRADY, TX

BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CHILLICOTHE, TX
CLEBURNE, TX
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
FT WORTH, TX +
HONDO, TX
LUBBOCK, TX
SAGINAW, TX
SAN ANGELO JCT, TX
VALLEY VIEW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SUPERIOR, WI +
KANSAS CITY, KS MO
IRONDALE, CO
SIOUX CITY, IA +
DULUTH, MN +

MINNEAPOLIS, MN +

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120 1120
$3,555 PC $3,950 PC
$6,870 PC $7,633 PC
$4,832 PC $5,369 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$5,293 PC $5,881 PC
$5,153 PC $5,725 PC
$6,107 PC $6,785 PC
$6,202 PC $6,891 PC
$5,012 PC $5,569 PC
$5,854 PC $6,504 PC
$6,584 PC $7,315 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$6,679 PC $7,421 PC
$5,898 PC $6,553 PC
$5,248 PC $5,831 PC
$6,536 PC $7,262 PC
$5,963 PC $6,625 PC
$4,652 PC $5,169 PC
$6,631 PC $7,368 PC
$5,009 PC $5,566 PC
$3,915 PC $4,350 PC
$3,772 PC $4,191 PC
$3,602 PC $4,002 PC
$5,456 PC $6,062 PC
$3,171 PC $3,523 PC
$2,950 PC $3,278 PC
$2,889 PC $3,210 PC
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CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +
GRAND FORKS, ND +

NORTHGATE, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND

RUGBY, ND

RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND

RUGBY, ND

DESTINATION
ARDMORE, OK +
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +
SHAWNEE, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
BROWNSVILLE, TX +
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
HEIDENHEIMER, TX
HOUSTON, TX +
SAGINAW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SHAWNEE, OK
Comanche Group
KANSAS CITY, KS MO
MSP Group

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS
MO, IL

TX Gulf Group

TX PANHANDLE GROUP

Temple Group
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
CHICAGO, IL +
PITTSBURG, KS
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
ST LOUIS, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM

ARDMORE, OK +

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$4,843 PC

$4,843 PC
$5,177 PC
$4,891 PC
$5,797 PC
$5,377 PC
$5,516 PC
$4,731 PC
$5,171 PC
$4,723 PC
$2,881 PC
$5,185 PC
$5,486 PC
$3,960 PC
$3,677 PC
$4,437 PC

$5,486 PC
$5,391 PC
$5,105 PC
$7,538 PC
$5,725 PC
$4,726 PC
$5,773 PC
$5,582 PC
$5,582 PC
$4,437 PC
$4,437 PC
$5,153 PC
$5,391 PC
$6,870 PC
$5,248 PC

1120
$5,381 PC

$5,381 PC
$5,752 PC
$5,434 PC
$6,441 PC
$5,974 PC
$6,129 PC
$5,257 PC
$5,746 PC
$5,248 PC
$3,201 PC
$5,761 PC
$6,096 PC
$4,400 PC
$4,085 PC
$4,930 PC

$6,096 PC
$5,990 PC
$5,672 PC
$8,375 PC
$6,361 PC
$5,251 PC
$6,414 PC
$6,202 PC
$6,202 PC
$4,930 PC
$4,930 PC
$5,725 PC
$5,990 PC
$7,633 PC
$5,831 PC
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BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND
RUGBY, ND

WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD

WATERTOWN, SD

WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD

WATERTOWN, SD

DESTINATION
MADILL, OK +
MIDWEST CITY, OK
MUSKOGEE, OK +
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +
ROFF, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
BRADY, TX
BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
FT WORTH, TX +
HONDO, TX
SAGINAW, TX
SAN ANGELO JCT, TX
VALLEY VIEW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SUPERIOR, WI +
Comanche Group
KANSAS CITY, KS MO
MSP Group

ST LOUIS/ E ST LOUIS
MO, IL

TX Gulf Group
TX PANHANDLE GROUP
Temple Group
STOCKTON, CA +
DENVER, CO +
KEOKUK, IA
CHICAGO, IL +

PITTSBURG, KS

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120
$5,248 PC

$5,248 PC
$5,248 PC
$5,248 PC
$5,248 PC
$5,153 PC
$6,107 PC
$6,202 PC
$6,584 PC
$5,486 PC
$6,679 PC
$5,898 PC
$5,248 PC
$6,536 PC
$5,009 PC
$6,631 PC
$5,009 PC
$3,915 PC
$3,772 PC
$4,866 PC
$3,340 PC
$2,911 PC
$3,817 PC

$4,866 PC
$4,771 PC
$4,485 PC
$7,394 PC
$5,105 PC
$3,128 PC
$3,960 PC
$5,153 PC

1120
$5,831 PC

$5,831 PC
$5,831 PC
$5,831 PC
$5,831 PC
$5,725 PC
$6,785 PC
$6,891 PC
$7,315 PC
$6,096 PC
$7,421 PC
$6,553 PC
$5,831 PC
$7,262 PC
$5,566 PC
$7,368 PC
$5,566 PC
$4,350 PC
$4,191 PC
$5,407 PC
$3,711 PC
$3,234 PC
$4,241 PC

$5,407 PC
$5,301 PC
$4,983 PC
$8,216 PC
$5,672 PC
$3,475 PC
$4,400 PC
$5,725 PC
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BNSF 4022
ITEM: 41359

ORIGIN
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD
WATERTOWN, SD

WATERTOWN, SD

DESTINATION
GOLDEN CITY, MO
JOPLIN, MO
ST JOSEPH, MO
BYHALIA, MS
TUPELO, MS
BERINO, NM
ARDMORE, OK +
MADILL, OK +

MUSKOGEE, OK +

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK +

ROFF, OK
MEMPHIS, TN +
BRADY, TX
BROWNSVILLE, TX +
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
CORSICANA, TX
EAGLE PASS, TX +
EL PASO, TX +
FT WORTH, TX +
HONDO, TX
SAN ANGELO JCT, TX
VALLEY VIEW, TX
COCHRANE, WI
SUPERIOR, WI +

COMMODITY
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS
01133-OATS

ROUTE
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct
BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

(o]

LO CUBE RR HOPPER HI CUBE RR HOPPER

1/120 1120
$4,962 PC $5,513 PC
$4,962 PC $5,513 PC
$3,674 PC $4,082 PC
$4,532 PC $5,036 PC
$4,771 PC $5,301 PC
$6,250 PC $6,944 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$4,532 PC $5,036 PC
$5,486 PC $6,096 PC
$5,582 PC $6,202 PC
$5,963 PC $6,626 PC
$4,866 PC $5,407 PC
$5,820 PC $6,467 PC
$5,278 PC $5,864 PC
$4,628 PC $5,142 PC
$5,916 PC $6,573 PC
$6,011 PC $6,679 PC
$4,389 PC $4,877 PC
$3,292 PC $3,658 PC
$3,006 PC $3,340 PC
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BIIZSWMF BNSF 4022

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

4022 - DULUTH/SUPERIOR GRP
DULUTH, MINNESOTA +
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GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

SUPERIOR, WISCONSIN +

Comanche Group
COMANCHE, TEXAS

CRESSON, TEXAS
DUBLIN, TEXAS
GORMAN, TEXAS
PROCTOR, TEXAS
STEPHENVILLE, TEXAS

Dickinson Group
DICKINSON, NORTH DAKOTA
NEW SALEM, NORTH DAKOTA

FT WORTH/HICKS/SAGINAW, TX
FT WORTH, TEXAS +
HICKS, TEXAS
SAGINAW, TEXAS

GRP 3 - 4022 41359

BERTHOLD, NORTH DAKOTA
BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA
BOWBELLS, NORTH DAKOTA
DICKINSON, NORTH DAKOTA
MINOT, NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHGATE, NORTH DAKOTA
NORTHGATE, SASKATCHEWAN

KANSAS CITY, KS MO
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI +
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS +

MSP Group
EAST MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA +
ST PAUL, MINNESOTA +
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BIIZSWMF BNSF 4022

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41359

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

ST LOUIS / E ST LOUIS MO, IL
EAST ST LOUIS, ILLINOIS +
ST LOUIS, MISSOURI +

TX Gulf Group
ALLENFARM, TEXAS

BAY CITY, TEXAS +
BEAUMONT, TEXAS +
CHIPS, TEXAS
HOUSTON, TEXAS +
NAVASOTA, TEXAS

TX PANHANDLE GROUP
AMARILLO, TEXAS +
BLACK, TEXAS
CLOVIS, NEW MEXICO
FRIONA, TEXAS +
HEREFORD, TEXAS +

Temple Group
CRAWFORD, TEXAS
HEIDENHEIMER, TEXAS
TEMPLE, TEXAS

NOTES

Add new lane
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